2006/2007 NON-CESA PROJECTS SORTED BY SCORE (Revised 10/10/2006)

PROJECT rindings AMOUNT
PROJECT TITLE PROJECT TYPE AMOUNT DIVISION DETERMINATION
NUMBER | North |Volume| Book NON-CESA DETERMINATION NON-CESA REMAINING
South| Page | Page Score % 5,500,000
OR-2-ME-61 N 6-1 301 |Mendocino NF Equipment 07 Equipment 68,750 79 70% 48,125 5,451,875
OR-1-CD-371| S 153 | 311 [|Ridgecrest Field Office Equipment 07 Equipment 46,215 77 70% 32,351 5,419,525
OR-789 N |3-109| 369 |Stanislaus County Department of Parks & Recreation (Frank FO&M 180,665 77 70% 126,466 5,293,059
OR-791 N |3-109| 371 |Stanislaus County Department of Parks & Recreation (La FO&M 114,093 76 70% 79,865 5,213,194
OR-1-H-23 N |9-223| 272 |Hollister Field Office Development 07 Development 105,100 75 70% 73,570 5,139,624
OR-1-CD-351| S [9-161| 342 |EIlCentro Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 654,006 74 70% 457,804 4,681,820
OR-776 N 1-57 | 285 [Calaveras County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 18,525 72 70% 12,968 4,668,852
OR-810 S |2-149| 313 |Riverside County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 70,904 72 70% 49,633 4,619,219
OR-790 N |3-109| 429 |Stanislaus County Department of Parks and Recreation (Frank |Planning 184,820 72 70% 129,374 4,489,845
OR-1-CD-360 S 8-43 | 269 |Barstow Field Office Development 07 Development 677,893 71 70% 474,525 4,015,320
OR-1-NO-65 N 8-1 329 |Arcata Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 33,040 71 70% 23,128 3,992,192
OR-788 N |3-169| 377 |[Tulare City Recreation, Parks & Library Department FO&M 07 |FO&M 70,030 71 70% 49,021 3,943,171
OR-1-CD-363 S 8-43 | 283 |Barstow Field Office Equipment 07 Equipment 171,997 70 70% 120,398 3,822,773
OR-802 N |3-189| 325 |Tuolumne County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 31,939 69 60% 19,163 3,803,610
OR-2-C-53 S 4-69 | 338 |[Cleveland NF FO&M 07 FO&M 119,834 69 60% 71,900 3,731,710
OR-2-T-97 N |7-311| 375 |Tahoe NF FO&M 07 FO&M 136,230 69 60% 81,738 3,649,972
OR-1-CD-356| S 8-43 | 331 |Barstow Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 1,007,193 68 60% 604,316 3,045,656
OR-2-SB-95 S |6-305| 317 |[San Bernardino NF Equipment 07 Equipment 35,500 67 60% 21,300 3,024,356
OR-807 N 3-29 404 |Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation OHV Safety and/or OHV Safety and/or Education 8,043 67 60% 4,826 3,019,530
Education 07
OR-2-E-78 N |4-161( E |Eldorado NF Planning 07 Planning 62,544 67 60% 37,526 3,019,530
OR-2-LA-93 N |5-177| 348 |Lassen NF FO&M 07 FO&M 46,255 66 60% 27,753 2,991,777
OR-798 S |1-221]| 390 |[Gold Rock Outdoor Schools OHV Safety and/or Education 07 |OHV Safety and/or Education 109,300 66 60% 65,580 2,926,197
OR-2-C-56 S 4-69 | 449 |[Cleveland NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 175,593 66 60% 105,356 2,820,841
OR-2-E-77 N |4-161| 453 |Eldorado NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 138,540 66 60% 83,124 2,737,717
OR-2-ME-60 N 6-1 461 |Mendocino NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 290,385 66 60% 174,231 2,563,486
OR-805 N 3-29 | 363 |[Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation Department FO&M 07 |FO&M 88,672 65 60% 53,203 2,510,283
OR-1-CD-361 S 8-43 | 379 |Barstow Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 183,490 65 60% 110,094 2,400,189
OR-1-CD-347| S | 10-1 | 398 |Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office OHV Safety and/or OHV Safety and/or Education 36,446 65 60% 21,868 2,378,322
OR-783 S |1-279| 297 |Kern County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 65,682 64 60% 39,409 2,338,912
OR-2-E-79 N |4-161]| 291 |Eldorado NF Equipment 07 Equipment 20,460 63 60% 12,276 2,326,636
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OR-2-HT-18 N |4-269| 295 [|Humbolt-Toiyabe NF Equipment 07 Equipment 68,000 63 60% 40,800 2,285,836
OR-1-CD-372 S 10-1 307 |Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office Trail Tractor Equipment | Equipment 99,225 63 60% 59,535 2,226,301
OR-1-NO-72 N ]9-115| 340 |Eagle Lake Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 16,700 63 60% 10,020 2,216,281
OR-2-ME-57 N 6-1 352 |Mendocino NF FO&M 07 FO&M 277,720 63 60% 166,632 2,049,649
OR-2-SB-89 S |6-305| 361 |[San Bernardino NF FO&M 07 FO&M 153,690 63 60% 92,214 1,957,436
OR-2-LP-100 S |5-237| 350 |Los Padres NF FO&M 07 FO&M 216,524 62 60% 129,914 1,827,521
OR-814 N |1-147| 415 |El Dorado County General Services Department Ellis Creek Planning 116,626 62 60% 69,976 1,757,546
OR-817 N |1-147| 417 |ElI Dorado County General Services Department Gerle Creek  |Planning 116,626 62 60% 69,976 1,687,570
OR-1-CD-362| S 8-43 | 447 |Barstow Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 82,788 62 60% 49,673 1,637,897
OR-2-P-84 N |6-215| 275 |Plumas NF Development 07 Development 35,000 61 60% 21,000 1,616,897
OR-804 N 1-1 281 |Alpine County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 42,750 61 60% 25,650 1,591,247
OR-2-SB-93 S | 6-305]| 00:00 [San Bernardino NF OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 51,150 60 60% 30,690 1,560,557
OR-2-1-79 S 5-1 457 |Inyo NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 53,372 60 60% 32,023 1,528,534
OR-1-CR-01 S 9-85 | 387 |Colorado River District OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 90,000 59 50% 45,000 1,483,534
OR-1-CD-355 S |9-161| 289 |EICentro Field Office Equipment 07 Equipment 53,411 58 50% 26,705 1,456,829
OR-1-CD-370 S 153 469 |Ridgecrest Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 386,514 58 50% 193,257 1,263,572
OR-1-CD-373| S | 10-1 | 305 |Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office NECO Signing Equipment 37,380 57 50% 18,690 1,244,882
OR-1-NO-67 N 8-1 445 |Arcata Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 13,550 57 50% 6,775 1,238,107
OR-1-CD-367| S 153 | 359 |Ridgecrest Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 311,200 56 50% 155,600 1,082,507
OR-2-A-70 S 4-1 443 |Angeles NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 69,522 56 50% 34,761 1,047,746
OR-2-SR-35 N |7-171| 481 |Six Rivers NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 31,477 56 50% 15,739 1,032,007
OR-818 S | 2-257| 319 |[San Bernardino County Sheriff (Barstow) Equipment 07 Equipment 148,500 55 50% 74,250 957,757
OR-1-CD-366 | S |[8-313| 385 |[California Desert District OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 92,549 55 50% 46,275 911,483
OR-2-LP-104 S |5-237| 395 |[Los Padres NF OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 74,970 55 50% 37,485 873,998
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OR-815 N |3-217| 433 |Yolo County Parks Department Planning 07 Planning 261,000 55 50% 130,500 743,498
OR-1-CD-349| S 10-1 | 303 [Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office LE Equipment 07 Equipment 23,520 54 50% 11,760 731,738
OR-1-NO-71 N |10-91| 467 |Redding Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 54,660 54 50% 27,330 704,408
OR-785 S |3-266| 327 |[Yucca Valley Police Department Equipment 07 Equipment 10,834 53 50% 5,417 698,991
OR-795 S |2-281| 315 |[San Bernardino County Sheriff (Victor Valley) Equipment 07 Equipment 165,741 52 50% 82,871 616,120
OR-1-SW-44 N 9-1 409 |California State Office Desert Riparian Planning 07 Planning 197,200 51 50% 98,600 517,520
OR-1-CR-02 S 9-85 | 413 |Colorado River District Planning 07 Planning 40,000 51 50% 20,000 497,520
OR-800 S |2-311| 321 |[San Diego County Sheriff Equipment 07 Equipment 16,000 50 50% 8,000 489,520
OR-1-H-25 N |9-223| 455 [Hollister Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 177,800 50 50% 88,900 400,620
OR-2-LP-105 S |5-237| 459 |Los Padres NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 279,233 50 50% 139,617 261,004
OR-2-S1-82 N 7-69 | 479 |Sierra NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 51,576 50 50% 25,788 235,216
OR-1-H-26 N |9-223| 293 |[Hollister Field Office Equipment 07 Equipment 111,000 49 40% 44,400 190,816
OR-2-SI-78 N 7-69 | 367 |Sierra NF FO&M 07 FO&M 107,769 48 40% 43,108 147,708
OR-1-SW-42 N 9-1 382 [California State Office OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 56,560 48 40% 22,624 125,084
OR-2-SB-94 S |6-305| 471 |San Bernardino NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 96,750 48 40% 38,700 86,384
OR-2-HT-15 N |4-269| 346 |Humbolt-Toiyabe NF FO&M 07 FO&M 13,824 47 40% 5,530 80,855
OR-1-CD-350| S 10-1 | 423 |[Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office Planning 07 Planning 76,020 47 40% 30,408 50,447
OR-1-SW-43 N 9-1 411 |[California State Office Planning 07 Planning 578,500 46 40% 231,400 -180,953
OR-808 N 3-29 | 473 |Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation Department Trail Trail Maintenance 235,048 46 40% 94,019 -274,973
OR-1-SW-39 N 9-1 334 [California State Office FO&M 07 FO&M 242,418 45 40% 96,967 -371,940
OR-2-SW-39 N |6-155| 437 |[Pacific SW Region Scientific Research 07 Scientific Research 1,000,000 45 40% 400,000 -771,940
OR-2-P-83 N |6-215| 440 |Plumas NF OHV Scientific Research 07 Scientific Research 56,000 45 40% 22,400 -794,340
OR-1-NO-75 N |9-115| 451 |Eagle Lake Field Office Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 26,140 45 40% 10,456 -804,796
OR-2-SW-40 N |6-155| 421 |[Pacific SW Region Planning 07 Planning 2,000,000 44 40% 800,000 -1,604,796
OR-1-CD-348| S 10-1 | 463 [Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office Trail Maintenance 07  |Trail Maintenance 376,929 44 40% 150,772 -1,755,567
OR-1-NO-68 N ]10-91| 266 [Redding Field Office Acquisition 07 Acquisition 537,300 43 40% 214,920 -1,970,487
OR-2-T-101 N |7-311| 483 |Tahoe NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 149,800 43 40% 59,920 -2,030,407
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OR-2-LA-95 N |5-177| 299 |Lassen NF Equipment 07 Equipment 12,400 42 40% 4,960 -2,035,367
OR-1-H-19 N |9-223| 344 |[Hollister Field Office FO&M 07 FO&M 43,300 42 40% 17,320 -2,052,687
OR-2-SI-83 N 7-69 | 427 |Sierra NF Planning 07 Planning 48,011 42 40% 19,204 -2,071,892
OR-2-P-86 N |6-215| 309 |[Plumas NF Equipment 07 Equipment 70,000 41 40% 28,000 -2,099,892
OR-1-H-24 N |9-223| 393 [Hollister Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 67,750 41 40% 27,100 -2,126,992
OR-2-ST-74 N |7-217| 323 |[Stanislaus NF Equipment 07 Equipment 61,500 40 40% 24,600 -2,151,592
OR-816 S |1-111| 287 |[California City Police Department Equipment 07 Equipment 62,544 38 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-ST-73 N |7-217]| 278 |[Stanislaus NF Development 07 Development 30,115 36 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-ST-75 N |7-217| 431 |[Stanislaus NF Planning 07 Planning 22,129 36 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-SW-35 N |6-155| 355 |[Pacific SW Region FO&M 07 FO&M 723,250 35 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-P-79 N |6-215| 357 |Plumas NF FO&M 07 FO&M 279,000 35 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-SW-36 N |6-155| 419 |[Pacific SW Region (Restoration) Planning 07 Planning 5,655,000 35 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-1-NO-77 N 233 | 407 |Ukiah Field Office OHV Safety and/or Education 07 OHV Safety and/or Education 31,669 33 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-P-85 N |6-215| 465 |[Plumas NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 245,000 30 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-781 S |1-111| 336 |[California City Police Department FO&M 07 FO&M 14,506 29 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-P-87 N |6-215| 425 |Plumas NF Planning 07 Planning 7,000 29 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-SH-43 N 7-33 | 365 |Shasta-Trinity NF FO&M 07 FO&M 22,303 28 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-ST-70 N |7-217| 373 |[Stanislaus NF FO&M 07 FO&M 26,175 27 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-811 S |3-237| 435 |[Yucca Valley Planning Department Planning 07 Planning 54,946 18 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-SE-65 S 7-1 475 |Sequoia NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 244,103 16 0% 0 -2,151,592
OR-2-SH-44 N 7-33 | 477 |[Shasta-Trinity NF Trail Maintenance 07 Trail Maintenance 46,695 15 0% 0 -2,151,592

Total] 22,300,405 7,689,118

Funding targets 5,500,000 5,500,000

Remaining| -16,800,405 -2,189,118

Revisions
10/10/2006 OR-2-E-78 added as planning project with correct score
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